https://devitpl.com/investor-relations/investor-relations/financial-results-and-reports/quarterly-results/
https://devitpl.com/investor-relations/investor-relations/financial-results-and-reports/quarterly-results/

3. Approved variation in the redemption terms of 35,77,519 (Thirty-Five Lakh Seventy-

Seven Thousand Five Hundred Nineteen) 0.01% Non-Convertible, Non-Cumulative, 

Non-Participating, Redeemable Preference Shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten) each, by 

extending the tenure for a further 5 (five) years beyond the maturity date of March 26, 

2026. The details required under Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and

[...]

Companies Act, 2013 and the SEBI (Listing 

Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) 

Regulations, 2015, we wish to inform you that 

the Board of Directors of the Company, at its 

meeting held on February 10, 2026, has 

approved the variation in the terms of the 

redemption clause of 35,77,519 (Thirty-Five 

Lakh Seventy-Seven Thousand Five Hundred 

Nineteen) 0.01% Non-Convertible, Non-

Cumulative, Non-Participating, Redeemable 

Preference Shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten) 

each, held by and issued to our Corporate 

Promoter and Preference Shareholder, by 

extending the tenure of the said preference